I. Trading in derivative instruments undertaken during the reporting periods: Refer to Note 6(2).

J. Significant inter-company transactions during the reporting period: None.

(2) Information on investees

Names, locations and other information of investee companies (not including investees in Mainland

China): Refer to table 2.

(3) Information on investments in Mainland China

A. Basic information: Refer to table 3.

B. Significant transactions, either directly or indirectly through a third area, with investee companies

in the Mainland Area: None.

(4) Major shareholders information

Refer to table 4.

14. Segment Information

(1) General information

The Group has two reportable operating segments: Egis and its subsidiaries are primarily engaged

in the research, development, design and sales of biometric application software and hardware; and

Alcor and its subsidiaries are primarily engaged in the research, development, design and sales of

USB control chip and automotive sensor chip, wearable electroacoustic products, multimedia video

The affected items in the

balance sheet

 (As reported)

 March 31, 2024  Adjustment  impact

 (As adjusted)

March 31, 2024

Identifiable assets  $   699,299  $   10,395  $   709,694

Goodwill   196,005 (   8,896)   187,109

  Total amount impact in assets  $   895,304  $   1,499  $   896,803

Non-controlling equity  $   3,513,596  $   1,499  $   3,515,095

   Total amount impact in equity  $   3,513,596  $   1,499  $   3,515,095

~75~

converter control chip and intelligent power control chip. The chief operating decision-maker of the

Group uses overall operating results as the basis of performance assessment and identified that the

Group has two reportable operating segments.

(2) Measurement of segment information

A. Segment income (loss) of the Group is measured using the pre-tax operating margin and is used

as a basis for performance assessment. The accounting policies and accounting estimates of

operating segment are in agreement with the summary of significant accounting policies and the

critical accounting estimates and assumptions described in Notes 4 and 5.

B. The revenue (excluding revenue from transactions of other operating segments in the entities),

income (loss) and financial information from external customers reported to the chief operating

decision-maker is measured in a manner consistent with that in the statement of comprehensive

income.

C. The amounts provided to the chief operating decision maker with respect to total assets and

liabilities are measured in a manner consistent with that of the financial statements.

Three months ended Egis and its Alcor and its

March 31, 2024 subsidiaries subsidiaries Total

Total segment revenue 626,079$   390,199$   1,016,278$

Segment loss 108,759)($   72,239)($   180,998)($

Three months ended Egis and its Alcor and its

March 31, 2023 subsidiaries subsidiaries Total

Total segment revenue 541,712$   387,946$   929,658$

Segment loss 105,501)($   82,516)($   188,017)($

Expressed in thousands of NTD

(Except as otherwise indicated)

No. of shares

(in thousands) Book value Ownership (%) Fair value Footnote

EGIS TECHNOLOGY INC. Stock Gingy Technology Inc. None Note 4 33   236$   0.45% 236$

〃 〃 Integrated Digital Technologies, Inc. 〃 〃 4,000   -   13.96% -

〃 〃 AIStorm, Inc. 〃 〃 5,211   117,265   19.45% 117,265

〃 〃 MEMS DRIVE INC. 〃 〃 188   7,762   2.87% 7,762